COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

COMMITTEE ON FACILITIES AND PROCUREMENT

ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR

ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR COMMITTEE ON FACILITIES AND PROCUREMENT

ANNOUNCES THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON:

PR23-0653, the "Howard Road Surplus Declaration and Approval Resolution of 2020"

PR23-0655, the "Board of Directors of the Washington Metrorail Safety Commission Victoria Wassmer Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

PR23-0656, the "Board of Directors of the Washington Metrorail Safety Commission Robert Bobb Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

PR23-0837, the "Ferebee-Hope School Surplus Declaration Resolution of 2020"

Tuesday, July 14, 2020, at 2:00 PM

Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers) DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.us)

Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr., Chair of the Committee on Facilities and Procurement, will convene the Regular Meeting of the Committee on Tuesday, July 14, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. via Zoom on:

- PR23-0653, the "Howard Road Surplus Declaration and Approval Resolution of 2020"
- PR23-0655, the "Board of Directors of the Washington Metrorail Safety Commission Victoria Wassmer Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- PR23-0656, the "Board of Directors of the Washington Metrorail Safety Commission Robert Bobb Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- PR23-0837, the "Ferebee-Hope School Surplus Declaration Resolution of 2020"

Please contact Shawn Hilgendorf, Committee Director, at 202-724-8077 or shilgendorf@dccouncil.us for additional information.